

NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-846:

- (1) On **page 1, line 19, strike** "EXHIBIT 1" and **insert** "REVISED EXHIBIT 1";
- (2) On **page 1, line 24, strike** "ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION DIVISION" and **insert** "ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION";
- (3) On **page 3, line 26, strike** "proceeds" and **insert** "proceedings";
- (4) On **page 4, lines 18-19, strike** "Authorized Capital Projects - FY 23 and Beyond fund ("Fund")" and **insert** "Chaffee Road Project";
- (5) On **page 4, line 21, strike** "Fund" and **insert** "Project";
- (6) On **page 4, line 27, strike** "funds to" and **insert** "funds within";
- (7) On **page 5, line 15, strike** "Exhibit 1" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Property List, November 18, 2024 - NCSPHS"";
- (8) On **page 5, line 28, strike** "Road" and **insert** "Boulevard";
- (9) On **page 6, line 29, strike** "purchasing" and **insert** "acquiring";
- (10) On **page 8, line 15, page 9, lines 3 and 23 and page 10, line 6, strike** "Engineering Construction Management" and **insert** "the Engineering and Construction Management Division";
- (11) On **page 9, line 14, strike** "Damages" and **insert** "Damages.";
- (12) On **page 9, line 24, after "of the Director" strike** "of the Director";
- (13) On **page 9, line 28, strike** "Costs" and **insert** "Costs.";
- (14) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto which attaches the revised list of properties to correct

scrivener's errors;

- (15) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1659056-v1-2024-846_NCSPHS_Amd.docx